Mechanical Relays—
10 to 15 Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-2
Magnetic Contactors—
30 to 50 Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-3
Mercury Relays—
30 to 60 Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-5
Solid State Relays . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-6
Solid State DIN

15 24 VDC 3 KUMP-14D18-24 RLM03153
15 120 VAC 3 KUMP-14A18-120 RLM03151
How To Order
Choose the Part Number of the
Relays and accessories that best fit
the needs of your application.
Standard lead time is Stock to 5 days.
Note: 4-pole model not shown
Call Toll Free: (800) 323-6859 • FAX: (630) 350-0232 • E-Mail: sales@tempco.com 15-3
Accessories
Mechanical Relays
MOUNTING PLATE DIMENSIONS
1-5/8"
1-5/8"
53/64"
1-21/32"
3-3/16"
1-13/16"
2-7/8"
1-1/2"
2-1/4"
3-1/8" 3-1/4" 3-5/8"
COIL VOLTAGE TABLE
Voltage Coil
60 Hz 50 Hz Code
24 24 1
110-120 110 2
200-208 N/A 3
208-240 190-220 4
277 240 5
440-480 440 6
550-600 575 7
Definite Purpose Magnetic Contactors
UL and CSA
Component
Recognition
Short Stroke Magnets
and Silver Cadmium
Oxide Contacts for
Long Service
Compact for Side By
Side Installation
Front Assembly
Pressure Type Line and
Load Connectors
Consult Tempco for
Units Over 50 Amps or
for Optional Nema 1
Enclosure
2-Pole, 30-50 A
3-Pole
2-Pole
3-Pole, 30-40 A 3-Pole, 50 A
4-Pole
How To Order
Take the Part Number for the appropriate unit (proper amps, poles, and phase)
and fill in the blank with the corresponding Coil Voltage Code from the table
above to match your application needs. Standard lead time is Stock to 5 days.
Furnas TEMPCO
Resistive Dimensions (in) Cross Part
Amperage Poles Phase Length Width Depth Reference Number
30 2 1 33⁄8 2 227⁄32 45CG20A__ RLM1230__
35 2 1 33⁄8 2 227⁄32 45DG20A__ RLM1235__
40 2 1 33⁄8 2 227⁄32 45EG20A__ RLM1240__
35 3 3 331⁄32 21⁄4 3 42AF35A__ RLM1335__
40 2 1 33⁄8 2 227⁄32 42BF15A__ RLM1241__
40 3 3 331⁄32 21⁄4 3 42BF35A__ RLM1340__
40 4 3 331⁄32 27⁄8 3 42BF25A__ RLM1440__
50 2 1 33⁄8 2 227⁄32 42CF15A__ RLM1250__
50 3 3 331⁄32 21⁄4 3 42CF35A__ RLM1350__
50 4 3 331⁄32 27⁄8 3 42CF25A__ RLM1450__
15-4 Stock List & Technical Information at www.tempco.com
Mercury Relays
Mercury Displacement Relays — 35 & 60 Amp Resistive Loads
Tempco’s Mercury Displacement Relays are specifically designed for
resistive loads typical of heating and process equipment. These mercury relays
are available in 35 and 60 amp models with single, double, and triple pole
configurations. Coil voltages range from 24 to 480 Volts AC at 50/60 Hz and
24 Volts DC.
Features
Mercury contact action relays are superior to open contact electro-mechanical
relays. Mercury relays do not contain springs or button contacts, which tend
to wear, weld, and burn out. Mercury contacts are capable of rapid on-off
cycling in excess of 6 times per minute under resistive loads. This provides
more precise process temperature control, and eliminates the noise from the
on-off operating cycles of electro-mechanical relays and contactors.
Applications
• Industrial Process Equipment
Utilizing Resistive Loads
• Plastic Injection and Extrusion
Machinery
• Industrial Ovens
• Food Processing Equipment
• Duct Heaters
1-7/8"
1-5/8"
1-3/16"
1-13/16"
(2) .205" Dia.
Holes
4-3/8"
3-1/8"
3-3/4"
1-3/4"
1-15/16"
(4) .205" Dia.
Holes
4-3/8"
3-1/8"
3-3/4"
1-15/16"
1-3/4"
(4) .205" Dia.
Holes
Note: The 220 VAC coil is used from 208 to 240 VAC.
35 AMP RELAYS TEMPCO Coil 60 AMP RELAYS TEMPCO
Coil Coil Cross Reference Part Resistance Coil Cross Reference Part
Type Volts Current MDI Number (ohms) Current MDI Number
24 VDC 136 mA 35NO-24D RLY01355 176 136 mA 60NO-24D RLY01605
1 Pole 24 VAC 242 mA 35NO-24A RLY01353 50 259 mA 60NO-24A RLY01603
Normally 120 VAC 53 mA 35NO-120A RLY01351 1250 48 mA 60NO-120A RLY01601
Open 220 VAC 28 mA 35NO-220A RLY01352 4800 27 mA 60NO-220A RLY01602
277 VAC 20 mA 35NO-277A RLY01356 7900 19 mA 60NO-277A RLY01606
480 VAC 12 mA 35NO-480A RLY01354 20000 12 mA 60NO-480A RLY01604
24 VDC 272 mA 235NO-24D-18 RLY02355 88 272 mA 260NO-24D-18 RLY02605

CSA Listing: #LR41198
Note: The 220 VAC coil is used from 208 to 240 VAC
How To Order
Choose the Part Number of the relay from the table
above that matches the needs for your application.
Standard lead time is Stock to 5 days.
30 AMP RELAYS Cross TEMPCO
Coil Coil Coil Resist. Reference Part
Type Volts Current (ohms) MDI Number
24 VDC 113 mA 213 30NO-24DU RLY11305
1 Pole 24 VAC 216 mA 55 30NO-24AU RLY11303
N.O. 120 VAC 65 mA 725 30NO-120AU RLY11301
220 VAC 28 mA 3380 30NO-220AU RLY11302
24 VDC 260 mA 92 230NO-24DU RLY12305
2 Poles 24 VAC 580 mA 15 230NO-24AU RLY12303
N.O. 120 VAC 115 mA 367 230NO-120AU RLY12301
220 VAC 53 mA 1550 230NO-220AU RLY12302
24 VDC 217 mA 110 330NO-24DU RLY13305
3 Poles 24 VAC 815 mA 7.6 330NO-24AU RLY13303
N.O. 120 VAC 140 mA 215 330NO-120AU RLY13301
220 VAC 66 mA 766 330NO-220AU RLY13302
15-6 Stock List & Technical Information at www.tempco.com
Solid State Relays and Heatsinks
Single Phase Solid State Relays (SSR’S)
Tempco’s Solid State Relays are a highly reliable alternative to mechanical or mercury
contactors in high amperage or harsh environments. They offer years of trouble free service
and millions of cycles with no moving parts to wear out.
✴ 1 phase normally open models— Current Ratings from 10 Amp through 75 Amp
✴ Zero cross outputs for general applications
✴ UL recognized and CE or CSA certified
✴ Back-to-back SCR output stage
✴ AC or DC control inputs
✴ 240 or 480 Volt Outputs
➤ Select a DC control input relay to work with a
temperature control having an SSR drive output.
➤ Choose an AC control input relay to work with a
temperature control having a mechanical relay output.
Nominal Output Voltage 240VAC 480VAC Load
Control Input DC AC DC AC Current
RLS02110 RLS02210 RLS04110 RLS04210 10A
Part RLS02125 RLS02225 RLS04125 RLS04225 25A
Number RLS02145 RLS02245 — — 45A
— — RLS04150 RLS04250 50A
RLS02175 RLS02275 RLS04175 RLS04275 75A
Max. Line Voltage (VAC, rms) 280 530
Min. Line Voltage (VAC, rms) 24 36
Max. Off-State Voltage (Vpeak) ±600 ±1200
Max. Off-State Leakage (mArms) 15.0 On-State Voltage Drop (Vpeak) 1.6
Static (Off-State) ∆v/∆t (V/µS) 200 Min. On-State Current (mA) 100
Operating Temp. Range (°C) -20 to +80 Line Frequency Range (Hz) 47 to 80
(°F) -4 to 176
Notes:
1. DC control input = 4-32 VDC
2. AC control input = 90-280 VAC
3. Adequate heatsinking, including
consideration of air temperature
and flow, is essential to the proper
operation of a solid state relay.
Accessories
For solid state relays Tempco offers a snap-on
cover made of high impact, flame retardant
polycarbonate that will provide “finger safe”
operation.
Snap-on Cover
For 1 phase SSR: RLS90001
For 3 phase SSR: RLS90002
Thermal Compound: RLS90003
2 ounce container
2.25"
1.875"

2246
3
How To Order
Choose the Part Number of the relay from the table above that
matches the needs for your application. We also offer other styles
of Solid State Relays, such as random turn on; consult Tempco
with your requirements. Standard lead time is Stock to 5 days.
Call Toll Free: (800) 323-6859 • FAX: (630) 350-0232 • E-Mail: sales@tempco.com 15-7
Accessories
Solid State Relays and Heatsinks
Three Phase Solid State Relays (SSR’S)
Heatsinks
Tempco’s 3 phase Solid State Relays are a highly reliable alternative to mechanical
or mercury contactors in high amperage or harsh environments. They offer years of trouble
free service and millions of cycles with no moving parts to wear out.
✴ 3 phase Normally Open models— Current Ratings from 10 Amp through 45 Amp
✴ Zero cross outputs for general applications
✴ UL recognized and CE or CSA certified
✴ Back-to-back SCR output stages
✴ AC or DC control inputs
✴ Single Output type for 24 through 660 VAC
➤ Select a DC control input relay to work with a
temperature control having an SSR drive output.
➤ Choose an AC control input relay to work with a
temperature control having a mechanical relay output.
Part Number: RLS90011
Size: 3.87"W × 5.62"L × 3.12"H
Rating: 1.5°C/W
Pre-drilled for 3 phase SSR
Recommended for:
Load Max. Ambient
Current Amps Max. °C/°F
10A 8 60/140
25A 14 40/104
45A 11 40/104
Part Number: RLS90012
Size: 3.0"W × 4.45"L × 2.0"H
Rating: 2.0°C/W
Pre-drilled for 1 phase SSR
Recommended for:
Load Max. Ambient
Current Amps Max. °C/°F
10A 10 100/212
25A 25 40/104
45, 50A 25 40/104
75A Not Recommended
Part Number: RLS90013
Size: 3.0"W × 4.43"L × 2.62"H
Rating: 1.5°C/W
Pre-drilled for 1 phase SSR
Recommended for:
Load Max. Ambient
Current Amps Max. °C/°F
10A 10 100/212
25A 25 40/104
45, 50A 35 40/104
75A 50 40/104
Part Number: RLS90015
Size: 4.35"W × 6.0"L × 2.63"H
Rating: 0.7°C/W
Pre-drilled for 1 phase SSR
Recommended for:
Load Max. Ambient
Current Amps Max. °C/°F
10A 10 100/212
25A 25 40/104
45, 50A 45 40/104
75A 70 40/104
Nominal Output Voltage 24 through 660 VAC Load
Control Input DC AC Current
RLS36110 — 10A
Part RLS36125 RLS36225 25A
Number RLS36145 RLS36245 45A

FSD08000
FSD09000
How To Order
Choose the Part Number of the liquid level switch from the table above that
matches the needs for your application. Standard lead time is Stock to 5 days.
DIS
CO
NTI
NUED
Call Toll Free: (800) 323-6859 • FAX: (630) 350-0232 • E-Mail: sales@tempco.com 15-11
Accessories
Variable Voltage Transformers
Tempco’s Variable Transformers provide a simple, rugged method
of controlling electrical voltage, current and power. They take in utility
line voltage and provide continuously adjustable output voltage. A wide
range of sizes, drives, enclosures and controls is offered.
Standard fixed ratio transformers have output terminals connected to a
particular turn of the coil to provide a given output voltage. Instead of a
fixed connection to a particular turn of the coil, Tempco’s Variable
Transformers utilize a brush riding on a commutator formed as part of
the transformer turns. The user can select any output turn ratio and
thereby vary the output voltage. Because they are autotransformers, one
winding acts as both the primary and secondary coils of the transformer.
Fig. A
Fig. B
Fig. C
Fig. D
Fig. E
Fig. F
Note: Figures indicate style only and not the exact model indicated.
How To Order
Choose the Part Number of the Variable Voltage Transformer
that matches your requirements for voltage, amperage, and
phase. Standard lead time is Stock to 10 days.
Make certain that the construction type matches your applica-
tion needs as some units have an open construction that can
only be used in panel mounting applications—see the pictures
on the left to identify the construction.
Other models are available; consult Tempco.
Cross TEMPCO
Output Output Size (in) Weight Reference Part
Fig. Volts Amps KVA H x W x D (lbs.) Superior Staco Number
A 0-120/132 2.25 0.30 33⁄8 × 213⁄16 × 3 3 10C 291 VTV00001
B 0-120/140 5 0.70 413⁄16 × 33⁄4 × 49⁄16 6 21 501 VTV00002
B 0-120/140 10 1.40 61⁄8 × 5 × 513⁄16 12 116CU 1010 VTV00003
C 0-120/140 10 1.40 73⁄16 × 5 × 55⁄8 12 116CT 1010CT VTV00004
E 0-120/140 15 2.10 81⁄8 × 63⁄16 × 53⁄8 18 126T 1510CT VTV00005
E 0-120/140 22 3.10 101⁄16 × 73⁄4 × 61⁄8 26 136BT 2510CT VTV00006
D 0-120/140 50 6.20 17 × 137⁄8 × 91⁄2 82 1156DT 5010CT VTV00007
B 0-240/280 3.5 0.98 61⁄8 × 5 × 513⁄16 12 216CU 1020 VTV00008
C 0-240/280 3.5 0.98 73⁄16 × 5 × 55⁄8 12 216CT 1020CT VTV00009
E 0-240/280 7.5 2.10 81⁄8 × 63⁄16 × 53⁄8 18 226T 1520CT VTV00010
E 0-240/280 10 2.80 101⁄16 × 73⁄4 × 61⁄8 26 236BT 2520CT VTV00011
D 0-240/280 28 7.80 17 × 137⁄8 × 91⁄2 82 1256DT 5020CT VTV00012
D 0-240/280 35 9.80 17 × 137⁄8 × 91⁄2 82 1296DT 6020CT VTV00013
(Includes cord and matching receptacle)
F 0-120/140 10 1.40 61⁄8 × 5 × 513⁄16 12 3PN116C 3PN1010 VTV00014
F 0-120/140 22 3.10 101⁄16 × 73⁄4 × 61⁄8 26 3PN136B 3PN2210 VTV00015
(Includes cord and matching receptacle)
F 0-240/280 3.5 0.98 73⁄16 × 5 × 55⁄8 12 3PN216C 3PN1020 VTV00016
F 0-240/280 7.5 2.10 81⁄8 × 63⁄16 × 53⁄8 18 3PN226 3PN1520 VTV00017
F 0-240/280 10 2.80 101⁄16 × 73⁄4 × 61⁄8 26 3PN236B 3PN2520 VTV00018
240 Volt Portable Model
120 Volt Portable Model
240 Volt Panel or Bench Mounting
120 Volt Panel or Bench Mounting
High Temperature Lead Wire
15-12 Stock List & Technical Information at www.tempco.com
High Temperature Lead Wire (Stock)
Wire Nominal Stranding Conductor Part
Gauge O.D. (in) Num./Ga. Material Number
22 .081 7/30 A-NI LDW-107-101
20 .090 10/30 A-NI LDW-106-117
18 .098 16/30 A-NI LDW-105-115
600 Volt, 250°C (842°F) UL 5127/CSA300 Volt, 250°C (482°F) UL 5180/CSA
Type TGGT Lead Wire 250°C (482°F)
TGGT High Temperature Lead Wire is insulated with Teflon® tapes over the stranded conductors and followed
by two layers of fiberglass insulation, covered by Teflon® treated fiberglass overbraid.
All of Tempco’s High Temperature Lead Wires are designed for:
➤ Internal wiring for commercial and industrial heating products
➤ Heaters
➤ Heat treating furnaces and kilns
➤ Commercial food service equipment
Notes: “A-NI” stands for Grade A Nickel
“NPC” stands for Nickel Plated Copper
For Thermocouple wire see page 14-54.
Type MGT — 300 Volt, 450°C (842°F) UL 5128
MGT High Temperature Lead Wire is insulated with reinforced
mica tapes over the stranded conductors, covered by Teflon®
treated fiberglass overbraid.
Type MGS — 600 Volt, 450°C (842°F) UL 5107
MGS High Temperature Lead Wire is insulated with reinforced
mica tapes over the stranded conductors, covered by silicone
treated fiberglass overbraid.
How To Order
Choose the Part Number of the high temperature
wire from the stock tables below that matches the
needs for your application.
Minimum Order Quantity: 100 ft. per wire type
Wire Nominal Stranding Conductor Part
Gauge O.D. (in) Num./Ga. Material Number
20 .093 10/30 A-NI LDW-106-106
18 .102 16/30 A-NI LDW-105-111
16 .118 26/30 NPC LDW-104-103
Wire Nominal Stranding Conductor Part
Gauge O.D. (in) Num./Ga. Material Number
20 .103 10/30 A-NI LDW-106-107
18 .108 16/30 A-NI LDW-105-110
16 .123 26/30 NPC LDW-104-102
14 .140 41/30 NPC LDW-103-103
12 .161 65/30 NPC LDW-102-101
10 .184 105/30 NPC LDW-101-101
Wire Nominal Stranding Conductor Part
Gauge O.D. (in) Num./Ga. Material Number
20 .110 10/30 A-NI LDW-106-108
18 .117 16/30 A-NI LDW-105-113
16 .128 26/30 A-NI LDW-104-104
14 .144 41/30 A-NI LDW-103-104
SAME DAY SHIPMENT
on stock items PM
O R D E R E D  B Y CST
®
Applies to all items
on this page.
Tempco’s High Temperature Ceramic Insulated Wire
Harnesses are designed from the ground up starting with spe-
cially selected High Temperature Alloy Wire chosen for its ability
to carry the rated current at the required temperature and pro-
vide long life.
• Ceramic beads are used for making turns and to provide
flexibility at the terminal area.
• Solid ceramic pieces are used for straight runs.
• Ceramic terminal blocks are used for lead
connections.
How To Order
Send all requirements, drawings or samples to Tempco
for a fully detailed quote proposal that will meet your
requirements. Standard lead time is typically 2 weeks.
Call Toll Free: (800) 323-6859 • FAX: (630) 350-0232 • E-Mail: sales@tempco.com 15-13
Accessories
High Temperature Wire Harness
High Temperature Wire Harness
Are You Having
Problems With
Your Wire Harnesses
In High Temperature
Applications?
Tempco has the design experience in
the plastics industry and the manufac-
turing capability to handle your OEM
requirements for many types of wire
harness.
Due to our many years of manufacturing
electric heaters, we are very familiar
with the problems high temperature
environments can cause to wiring and
connectors.
We have the solutions to your
difficult wiring applications!
TEMPCO HAS
THE SOLUTION
TO POWER UP
YOUR
INSTALLATION!

15-20 Stock List & Technical Information at www.tempco.com
“Drool Discs” for Injection Molding Machines Nozzle Protection
How To Order
First, determine the exact nozzle body diameter the
Drool Disc center mounting hole requires. Then
choose the Part Number of the Drool Disc from the
table above that matches the diameter needed.
Ordered in boxes of 10 discs per box.
Now,
a high tempera-
ture composite disc
that can protect your nozzle
and heater bands from
damaging plastic
drool
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Install the Drool Disc™ over the
nozzle tip.
2. The black side of the Drool Disc™
faces the nozzle heater band.
3. Push the Drool Disc™ until it
rests against the front of the
nozzle heater band.
4. It is critical that the Drool Disc™
fits snugly over the nozzle.
Exact Nozzle Part
Body O.D. Numbers
7⁄8" DDA00014
1" DDA00100
11⁄8" DDA00102
11⁄4" DDA00104
13⁄8" DDA00106
11⁄2" DDA00108
15⁄8" DDA00110
13⁄4" DDA00112
17⁄8" DDA00114
2" DDA00200
21⁄8" DDA00202
21⁄4" DDA00204
23⁄8" DDA00206
21⁄2" DDA00208
Stock Items
SAME DAY SHIPMENT
on stock items PM
O R D E R E D  B Y CST